TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION NO. 06-2022-1750

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION TO CHANGE SECTION 8.3A TO REDUCE LENGTH OF SERVICE WITH TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM 4 YEARS TO 3 YEARS FOR CORPORAL AND DETECTIVE RANKS

WHEREAS, the Salisbury Township Civil Service Commission on May 18, 2022 passed Resolution Number CSC-2022-001 amending the Rules and Regulations with respect to reducing length of service with the police department from 4 years to 3 years for corporal and detective ranks; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Resolution of the Civil Service Commission and accompanied Rules and Regulations, in order to become effective, must be approved by the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania and it is hereby resolved by same as follows:

- 1. That Section 8.3A, of the Salisbury Township Civil Service Commission Rules and Regulations entitled "Length of Service for Promotions" for Corporal and Detective ranks is hereby amended to change length of service from 4 years to 3 years.
- 2. All other provisions of the Salisbury Township Civil Service Commission Rules and Regulations will remain in full force and effect except for the provisions specifically modified by this Resolution.

RESOLVED and adopted on this 9th day of June, 2022 by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania.

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY (Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

-----,

By: President, Board of Commissioners

ATTESTED:

Township Secretary